
2023 Tennessee State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-26-1   Conf: 12-11   Home: 7-10   Away: 9-9-1   Neutral: 6-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (304), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Armstrong (2), Duke (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Spencer (4), Totals (4), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-120), Spencer (50-58), Manus
(34-41), Ayala (13-14), Ayala (5-5), Shepherd (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Traylor, Ryla .319 45-45 144 25 46 9 1 4 22 69 .479 14 2 11 0 .383 2 0 1-1 91 78 8 .955
0 Spencer, Onnika .298 49-48 141 24 42 12 0 9 31 81 .574 11 3 34 1 .361 0 2 1-2 149 25 4 .978
5 Armstrong, Laila .284 49-48 148 17 42 3 1 0 7 47 .318 19 0 27 0 .365 0 1 3-6 54 4 5 .921

1
Baker-Rowell,
Anayah .266 45-45 128 23 34 9 4 3 23 60 .469 18 3 12 0 .359 4 1 10-10 46 103 13 .920

4 Simpson, Nahtali .257 49-49 148 27 38 11 2 2 16 59 .399 20 4 27 2 .358 1 0 2-2 82 113 13 .938
3 Fointno, Peyton .241 49-49 158 23 38 3 2 0 24 45 .285 11 1 22 0 .291 2 3 3-3 329 22 4 .989
16 Duke, Mikayla .215 43-42 107 16 23 4 1 0 8 29 .271 17 4 18 0 .344 0 6 6-7 96 3 3 .971
22 Mauroschadt, Marisa .215 37-32 93 16 20 6 1 1 17 31 .333 7 1 27 0 .267 4 0 1-1 47 2 2 .961
2 Blackburn, Jasmine .196 44-38 102 8 20 2 1 0 13 24 .235 12 1 18 0 .284 1 5 2-2 45 2 5 .904
34 Ayala, Holly .267 24-21 15 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .333 1 0 3 0 .313 0 1 0-0 6 21 1 .964
34 Ayala, Holly .267 24-21 15 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .333 1 0 3 0 .313 0 1 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
10 Drayton, Alyssia .217 30-27 69 7 15 5 0 0 3 20 .290 8 6 12 0 .349 0 1 1-1 11 0 1 .917
23 Turner, Jordan .200 7-2 10 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
6 Shepherd, Shelby .154 12-7 13 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .231 3 0 9 0 .313 0 1 0-1 10 8 2 .900
42 Jean-Baptiste, Kailyn .000 20-7 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 1 12 0 .125 0 0 0-0 28 1 0 1.000
19 Manus, Caitlyn .000 37-26 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 24 2 .938
Totals .250 49-49 1305 193 326 66 13 19 170 475 .364 144 26 234 3 .333 14 21 30-36 1005 408 63 .957
Opponents .291 49-49 1338 202 389 70 11 28 182 565 .422 98 16 145 7 .342 20 39 52-60 1008 360 49 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Manus, Caitlyn 3.81 16-14 37 26 19 3-0 0 189.0 202 105 80 68 99 41 4 18 .272 10 9 0 12 19
34 Ayala, Holly 4.26 5-10 24 19 12 2-0 0 131.0 151 75 62 27 42 25 6 8 .290 6 5 0 7 18
9 Ayala, Holly 11.40 0-2 6 4 0 0-0 0 15.0 36 20 19 3 4 4 1 2 .480 3 2 0 1 2
Totals 4.33 21-26 67 49 31 5 0 335.0 389 200 161 98 145 70 11 28 .291 19 16 0 20 39
Opponents 4.44 26-21 89 49 16 4 6 336.1 326 193 166 144 234 66 13 19 .250 21 26 0 14 21



2023 Tennessee State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
42 Jean-Baptiste, Kailyn 29 28 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Turner, Jordan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ayala, Holly 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
3 Fointno, Peyton 355 329 22 4 .989 19 0 0 — 0 0
0 Spencer, Onnika 178 149 25 4 .978 1 50 8 .862 4 0
16 Duke, Mikayla 102 96 3 3 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Ayala, Holly 28 6 21 1 .964 1 13 1 .929 0 0
22 Mauroschadt, Marisa 51 47 2 2 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Traylor, Ryla 177 91 78 8 .955 9 0 0 — 0 0
4 Simpson, Nahtali 208 82 113 13 .938 14 0 0 — 0 0
19 Manus, Caitlyn 32 6 24 2 .938 1 34 7 .829 0 0
5 Armstrong, Laila 63 54 4 5 .921 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Baker-Rowell, Anayah 162 46 103 13 .920 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Drayton, Alyssia 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Blackburn, Jasmine 52 45 2 5 .904 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Shepherd, Shelby 20 10 8 2 .900 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1476 1005 408 63 .957 54 104 16 .867 4 0
Opponents 1417 1008 360 49 .965 20 60 12 .833 14 0


